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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-5534
Stephen Ames, Ext.1244 Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 6, 2008
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
35 W, Mzin Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department

Fax Number; 570-389-5625

Re: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC v.
STEVE J. PADEN
Court No. 2007-CV-1099

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for February 6, 2008 due to the following: Per Client.

$0.00 was received in consideration of the stay. Please be advised that no funds
were reported to be received.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as
possible..

Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.
Very Truly Yours,

PETER TREMPER for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

]24?5.5 ot/ Fevchn vs.  Jhe fh,\

/

NO._j96-07 ED NO. s0%%-¢7 YD DATE/TIME OF SALE S g
7

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ | So,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS § 3,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § A4 [0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM 225700
COPIES s §.00
NOTARY S /0,00 .
TOTAL Ak ke sk sk ok ok skl sk ke ke ol e vk $ gééféo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ F78,Y0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.060 .
TOTAL ol ok o ke sk o ok o s ok e Aok sl e e e ke e 1 $ jf‘lé 93} ‘;)O
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS S
TOTAL **skksidoickssddokkksrnk ¢ A
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ 5,00

TOTAL *¥*¥ssssmmststnssrsnss g c;;OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 $
TOTAL %% %4 %k dok ook ok $ —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g [G00
MISC. $
S

TOTA_I_********************** $ — =

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s | 2S00



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

fz%rdévﬂ-h! Eudie o vs Sheve. fhela

0._{90~07 ED NO.770Y%©7 JD DATETIME OF SALE gJ~6-0% (006

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00 !
SERVICE PER DEF, $ 1 <HL0

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 3
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 3,00
NOTARY $_ 10,00
TOTAL % s ok ok sk ok ok o ok ol e e sk ke o ok o Ak ko ok ke $ /) O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7540
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL *#ikiionksshisionkonk ks § y} ; “f{ }
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s Y250

TOTAT, * %k ks skosk ko ook dokokosokok $ g}’gwc

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ [T oY
TOTAL s o et e ot ok 3 o ok ok o 7 4 ok oK ek ok oK $ fgl o 0'8

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: 3
SEWER 20 s (70,5%
WATER 20 $ _ ,.
TOTAL *****E***$*********** $ ) 70}%%
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /]0,00
MISC. $
s
TOTAL ¥¥¥¥ 5% wkhokdiokiokiokkkxs ¢ & et

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 5643, 06



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Posiditt ! finid, ,:} Co. vs S jpoe féf/ﬁ!

(077

JD

No.__ ) 947 ED NO.

DATE/TIME OF SALE: o~6-¢% /0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 16, 23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true,

) {Notary Public)
SOMMONWEAL Y OF PENNSYLVANIA
My comn‘rlssmn EXP1TRSarial Seal '
, Dennis L. Asheyfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Columbia County i
My Commission Expiras July 3, 2011 !
Member, Bennsyivania Assaclation of Nataries

AN DOW ..oy 200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to §..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 26 -JAN-08 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO:4133

PADEN STEVE J DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

300 BOWERS LANE DEED 20070-1175

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 300 BOWERS LN BERWICK

PARCEL: C4A-01 -076-00,000
————— PENDING-- -~ TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2007 PRIM 1,796.72 13.36 0.00 1,810.08
TOTAL DUE 31,810.08

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2008

THIS IS5 TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEBER 31, 2007

wawesmse ve:_ ooty ’E-Chamwlamr&u.ﬁ&h



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/11/2007 DOCKET # 190ED2007
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON [ Jeb

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE/ ~23-0F TIME J$300  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.
DEPUTY /< DATE




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Kevin.olinger@fedphe.com

January 3, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
V.STEVE J. PADEN
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2007-CV-1099

RE:  AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments,

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this lelter.

FhEEkxEx IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
‘The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

/

Yodrs truly,

o
-

S
. Kevin Olinger
/ For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 02/06/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***
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RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, L1L.C : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, .
: NO. 2007-CV-1099
STEVE J. PADEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) S8:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for RESIDENTIAL FUNDING
COMPANY, LLC hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s sale were
served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see

Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

RV A%

DATE: January 3, 2008 CBANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ES,QUIR%

Attorney for Plaintiff C_/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
Civil Division
Vs,
COLUMBIA County
STEVE J. PADEN
No. 2007-CV-1099
Defendant

DER

AND NOW, this "7 5 day of e n /2008 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff 3 ORDERED 1o amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $94,500.00
Interest Through February 6, 2008 $12,462.15
Per Diem $27.31
Late Charges $564.07
Lepal fees $1,675.00
Cost of Suil and Title $1,175.00
Sherift's Sale Costs ($0.00)
Property Inspections $112.50
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $190.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ $0.00
Privale Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc. Credits ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit $1,045.00
TOTAL $111,723.72

Plus intcrest from February 6, 2008 through the date of salc at six percent per annum.



Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sherifl's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

’ Eff— / /, f 224:(31/
J.

157002



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOWUSE - PO, BOX 300 24 HOWR PHONE
(570) JE%5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 7846300
FAX: (570 3895628

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC Docket # 1HED2007
A% MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

STEVE J. PADEN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2007, AT 5:10 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON STEVE PADEN AT 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK BY HANDING TO

NORM FOWLER, Brother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF TIIE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOTF. -

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THI!S TWESDAY, OCTCOBER 16, 2007 ‘r‘ . .
/ /ﬁ\ y Y

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
A MMOMWEALTH OF PeynisyLvania (/7 %
RS 3@3"5_1' lbY‘"!M\‘-d_ﬁ X /@k —
ondy Wa Motary Puplin P. DANGELO
€] mitia Co., =4 i

DEPUTY SHERIFF

November 07 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/11/2007 DOCKET # 190ED2007
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE I. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Fovmows & Cinéni

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION

DATE #Z2-65 07 TIME 75 45 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_~POE __CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / 4/« D/// DATE /2- oS . w




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/11/2007 DOCKET # 190ED2007
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON K@t S 1 fPonns s €

RELATIONSHIP Y.V 4 IDENTIFICATION

DATE 4284 %2 TIME /78 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Racc ~ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB _‘Pf)E __CCso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DN
DEPUTY / Lo M bATE /205 e
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MAXE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

wﬂ.h.w owowm >

Dh.wm.pbmh

UN wnw.H PTION b\mwwmw&nwza w.w..HM

2% UHm.n

Erom bKOC.ZH i0% PENALTY |

REAL ESTATE 23870

48.100

1125.19

1148.15 1262.97

HOURS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm The 2% discount and 10% penally have been
computed for your convenience. Taxes are due
now and payable. Prompt payment is requested.f -
. This tax nolice must be returned with
PHONE 570-752-7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. ug Oct
b NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00
A PADEN STEVE J PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 3772
I 300 BOWERS LANE
PARCEL Q4201 07600000
L BERWICK PA 18603 SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
300 BOWERS LN 5046.00
TAX
20070-1175 18824 , gol| PELINQUENT To
T COURTHOUSE DEC 15
o] 0.29 ACRES

LEEAACRETY 2007 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoin Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR &FRI : 9:30AM - 4PM

CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

RDEN, STEVE ]

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK PA 18603

MAKF, SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: OOrcz_mS COUNTY 03/01/2007 5966
RiT M [ MITLS [ ESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCLPENALTY
Omzm_“cp_. 23,870 6.146 143.78 146.714 161.38
SINKING 1.345 31.47 32.11 35.3%
LIGHT 1 23.39 23.87 25.08
FIRE 1.25 29.24 29.84 31.33
BORO RE 106 247.96 253.02 265.67]
The dizcount & penally y 4855 51878
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT i.%m i June 30 Jne30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or befors | 1f pald after
CNTY P i
Discount 2% 29 St
jPenalty 10% 5% January 1, 2008
PARCEL: 04A-01 -076-00,000 .
300 BOWERS LN
.2896 Acres Land 5,046
Buildings 18,824
Total Assessment 23,870




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHEREFF OF COLLMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q, HOX 380 74 HOUR PHIONE
1570) 38%- 5612 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17615 1570} Tha-6300
FAK: (5T0) 289-56205

Monday, October 15, 2007
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVE.,
BERWICK, PA 18603-

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

VS

STEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 190ED2007 JD # 10993D2007
Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against thts property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fcel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



DEC-07-2007(FRI) 04:09 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHGRI (FHR)ISTD?SEEH?G F. 0037007

BERWICK.AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY .

December 7, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sherff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC.
VS,

STEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 190ED2007 JD # 1099JD2007

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #103070 for the property located at 300
. Bowers Lane Berwick, Pa through February 2008 is $170.58.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincnrcly,

il Jo—

Kelly
Anthority Clerk

Henring Impaired 711

" s an Equal rtuniey Provider and Provid
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Penn 1v§1$ﬁa SaHgL Ggporminity Provider and Provider”

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# S -OF - |1 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/11/2007 DOCKET # 190ED2007
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVL.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON MAur s ey (:'Ir

RELATIONSHIP (570,00 780 Dep. . IDENTIFICATION
DATE (.31 TIME!Y¢g MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes _ Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB Z\(_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mo 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9—{;)_4,&* DATE }2-3-(



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/11/2007 DOCKET # 190ED2007

PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC Nel O
) g

DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN 7 /

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

STEVE PADEN MORTGAGE FORL:CLOSURE

300 BOWERS LANE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON AR Fosce R

RELATIONSHIP SIS TWEL IDENTIFICATION

DATE /0 'S 07 TIME /?/¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA /POB___ POE__ CCSO ___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME QOFFICER REMARKS

/O @507 338 D€ e s

i -

DEPUTY ) Zci 2l DATE /¢ /& © 7




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /7>-5 )/
DATE RECEIVED S
DOCKET AND INDEX -
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION N
COPY OF DESCRIPTION S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST 7 .
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# (- -0y
“*TF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE oi o TIME . ve
POSTING DATE e g
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK )5, ..

NP WREK Y

3R WEEK




SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 190 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or Jots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1 BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along said lot in a northerly
direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in 1 westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317
TRENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Strect; THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly dircetion
45 feet to the place of BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dicksen's 3rd plot of lots.

NO. 2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension; TIIENCE along said Walnut
Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inchos
to corner of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary
Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot Ne. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Decd dated September 21, 2004, and

recorded Scptember 22, 2004, as instrurnent No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusscr, in fee.
And

Being the samc premises which Steve J. Paden took Equilable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and recorded
March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the recorded

Agreement aforementioned,
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve I. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006, recorded
01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certitied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages rccoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103
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rHIS SECTION -

W Complete items 1, &, .d 3. Also complets
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

© W Print your name and address on the reverse

: so that we can return the card to you,

. M Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

or on the front if space permits,

,A Signatu r
0O e il

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ ON DELIWERY .

0 Agent
.. 47 Address:

-4 F_!gg:éved by Pnjgﬁ Narme)

(. Date gf Delive

Laitd, Aok 02/70

. 1. Article Addressed to.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes

1f YES. enter delivery address balow: I Mo
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Service Type
PHILADE],PHI“\, PA 19106 B Certified Mail O Express iMall
O Reagistared O Return Recetpt for Marchandi:
3 Insured Mait O c.op.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fea) O Yas
2. Article Number
(Transtor rom service a50) 7007 0710 0002 4094 8843
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102535-02-M-1¢

THIS SECTION

¢ SENDER: COM#LEr

W Complete items 1, = .id 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

- COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY _

A Signature -~

/X
X G ¢ PN B

B. Recoivéd by ¢frinted Mame) qECDT f Dfm

i. Article Addressed to:

D. is delivery address differert from ftern 17 [ Yes

¥ V&S, enter delivery address belowe £ No
. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘
. DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
© BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
!" CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION AL
5[ DEPARTMENT 2)8 1230 0 3. Service Type
|  HARRISBURG, PA 17128-12: B Cortod Mal 1 Express M
: [ Registered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
i 4. Restrictad Deiivery? {Extra Fee) O Yes
: 2. Article Number

(Transfer from servics jabel)

vOdk 000 0003 5231 2500

; PS Form 3811, February 2004

t

| SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

Complets iterns 1, =, .4d 3. Also complste
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
| or on the front if space permits,

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1E

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY -
A. Signature ’

ya = %Agezc
X //0’7 2 4 Address

B. Received byf Printed Kame) nF G %atgof Delive

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALL

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

¥ VYFS antardelivery address belows [ No
il
1 3. Service Type
S Certified Mat [ Express Mail
{1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Marchandi
3 Insured Mail Ocon.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) Ol Yes

2. Articie Number
{Transfer fram service label

7007 D°?L0 OOO2 409y 8812

P8 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102895-02-M-1



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 190 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieccs, parcels or lots of land sitate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to-wit:

NG. 1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Strest; THENCE along said lotin a northerly
direction 145 fzet to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction
45 feet to the place of BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO. 2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension; THENCE along said Walnut
Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly dircction &2 feet § inches
to corner of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary
Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Nonmun S, Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrumment No, 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fec.

And

Being the same premises which Steve I. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agrecment, Dated June 16, 2004 and recorded
March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the recorded
Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 1 1/17/2006, recorded
01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening hid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder js found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHEKIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2008 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 190 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvanta, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1; BEGINNINCG at the southwesterly comer of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along said lot in a northerly
dircetion 145 feet to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 fect to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE zlong said lot in a southerly dircction 145 feet 1o Mary Street; THENCE along Mary Street in an casterly direction
45 feet to the place of BEGINNING: BEING T.ot No. 318 of Duval Dicksen's 3rd plot of lots.

NO. 2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension; THENCE along said Walnut
Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches
to corner of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Strest; THENCE along Mary
Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman 8. Fowler, Ir. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And

Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and recorded
March 24, 2006 in {nstrument Number 200602943, Steve 1. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the recorded

Agreement aforementioned.
TiTLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Steve I, Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Shusser, dated 11/17/2006, recorded
01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst¥# 200701 75.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINTIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiscounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING ™N IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COMPANY, LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

vs. U No. 20U/-CV-1099
STEVE ]. PADEN > NGy T Y

/'\ AL e T LR
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

J

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sel? the following property
{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $104,543.69
Additional Fees and Costs $1,590.00

Interest from 9/12/07 to Sale $ andcosts.
at $17.19per diem

ﬁm\u (5 Klina

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppert, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna. {0 T L

Datcd lrJHTJ i )
At (SEALy T Froth, & ik, OF Sev. Couris
Viv Com. Ex. Ist Mon. Jan 2008

PHE#157002

No. . Term20 _ ED
No. 2007-CV-1099  Term 2005 A.D.

No. Term 20 1D,




DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street,;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 31 7
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet & inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And

Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and
recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/1 7/2000,

recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



WRIT OF EXECUTION —

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

J

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A~ ETIN A "
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property
(specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
{See Legal Description attached)

PHS#157002

Amount Due

Additional Fees and Costs
Interest from 9/12/07 to Sale
at $17.19per diem

$104.543.69
$1.590.00

(Clerk} Office of the Prothy Supp ,CoonPlg}asCourt
of Columbia County, Penna. A .

Proth, & Ol OF Sev. Courts
th, & it ¥
My Com. Ex. 15t Mon. Jan 2008

No. o Term 20 ___ED
No. 2007-CV-1099 .. Term2005 AD.
No. . i Term 20 JD,



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly comer of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to comer of Lot No. 317,
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson’s 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman . Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And

Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and
recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943 Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

[TTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
ecorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

’remises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
[ax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COM! 1Y, LLC : COLUMBIA C 'NTY
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150 :
HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintitt, : CIVIL DIVISION

v.
NO. 2007-CV-1099

STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G,
Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

STEVE [. PADEN 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every juagment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0.BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Tunderstand that false staternents herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

.’ﬂ\ ; - , (_- b . h N
October 9, 2007 \ )i ,L:/U/ VAL /Q 85(:31‘* Y {\I(_%Lj’,



RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COM"™ YY,LLC : COLUMBIA C 'INTY

500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 50 :
HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

¥, .

NO. 2007-CV-1099

STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel G.
Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

STEVE J. PADEN 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

SAME AS ABOVE



Name and address of every juugment creditor whose judgment is a record nen on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

October 9, 2007 D,QW\/\A/Q M&%



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150
HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969

Plaintiff,
V.

STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-1099

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

N (L “
| DGL I \_,k..kw&. VATV k(‘*
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Damiel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LL.C
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150
HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969

Plaintiff,
V.

STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-1099

CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unswom falsification

to authorities.

. ) s
(Oarae € S npug,
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150 :

HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
v. : CIVIL DIVISION
STEVE J. PADEN :
300 BOWERS LANE : NO. 2007-CV-1099
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be nsed for that purpose. If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptey and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be eonstrued to be an attempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Coutt J udgment of $104,543.69 obtained by
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P, Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale wiil be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LI.C , the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
1ave of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.}



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE? SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANDY! HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for an
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof.

property under within writ may

found in possession,

¥ loss,

___(BEAL)

" {Attorney for Plaintifi(s)

, the Shetifi" is hereby

released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named e

which insurance is hereby waived.

W20

WAIVER OF INSURANCE -Now,

xecution by insurance,

.....[SEAT)

* (Attorney for PlaintifKs)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands
for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

follows: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LIC vs STEVE J. PADEN and

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



SHERIFF’S RETURN

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LL.C
Plaintiff

V8.

STEVE J. PADEN

Defendants

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2007-CV-1099 CD  Term, 200

WRIT

ISSUED

NOW, 20 1

High Sheriff of Calumbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 200 , at O'Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to
the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20, » see retum endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintiff Court Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-Cv-1099
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
STEVE J. PADEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
4 STEVE J. PADEN
ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
AT

3006 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WiLl. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, .200_, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize (he Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according te law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ ray leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff te any plaintifT herein for any loss, destruction or remaoval of any such property beforg
sheriff's sale thereof,

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
_ Detendam

ADDRESS: One Penn Cenier at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 80 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

SherifT of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, inguring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff Court Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-CV-1099
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
STEVE I PADEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
J STEVE J. PADEN
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFI?, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, . 200_, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff ol
County, 10 execute the within and make return thereof aceording to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVEER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upen or aitaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachmeni wilhout liability on the pari of such deputy or sherilT10 any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff"s sale thercof.

Signature of Atlorney or other Origimator requesting service on behalf of XX PlaintiiT Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Phitadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

SherifTof




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plamtiff Court Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-CV-1099
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
STEVE J. PADEN & EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SE RVi} NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, » 200__, 1, Sherilf of COLUMBILA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Counly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notitying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sherilfs sale thereof.

Signature of Attorney or other Criginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintifl Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS: Cne Penn Cenier at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY -— DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRMEL and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sherifl of




DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street,
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 3 17;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And
Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/ 17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley,
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.
And

Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943. Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/ 17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE aleng said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 3 17,
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
trecorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 20041091 7, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And
Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943. Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an casterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

N0O.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S, Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917 » granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And

Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and
recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943 Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said Iot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 31 7;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Stusser, in fee.

And
Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 3 17;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot aliey;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,31 8;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And
Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/ 17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corer of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee,

And
Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/ 17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said Jot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said Tot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S, Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 20041 0917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And
Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and

recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/ 17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

BEING the same premises which Norman S. Fowler, Jr. and Cindy L. Fowler, by Deed dated September 21, 2004, and
recorded September 22, 2004, as Instrument No. 200410917, granted and conveyed unto Jennifer F. Slusser, in fee.

And

Being the same premises which Steve J. Paden took Equitable Interest under Agreement, Dated June 16, 2004 and
recorded March 24, 2006 in Instrument Number 200602943, Steve J. Paden relinquishes all interest as is listed in the
recorded Agreement aforementioned.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000
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